PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4954979

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the NEED A "." AFTER THE WORD "LTD" AND NEED TO CORRECT ORDER OF ADDRESS previously | SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|--|------------------|---|
| recorded on Reel 044426 Frame 0681. Assignor(s) hereby confirms th CORRECTED COVER SHEET IS ATTACHED. | | "LTD" AND NEED TO CORRECT ORDER OF ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 044426 Frame 0681. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the A |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| TOMOYUKI KONDO | 08/25/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. | |
|---|------------------------|
| Street Address: 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, | |
| City: | YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE-KEN |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 510-8503 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29627907 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (413) 736-5401 **Email:** snyder@gtv-ip.com

Correspondent Name: GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDERLEEDEN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 508, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1102-0001 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO |
| SIGNATURE: | /NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/10/2018 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=1102-0001_RequestCorrectedNoticeOfRecordation#page1.tif source=1102-0001_RequestCorrectedNoticeOfRecordation#page2.tif source=1102-0001_RequestCorrectedNoticeOfRecordation#page3.tif

PATENT 504908235 REEL: 046113 FRAME: 0538

source=1102-0001_RequestCorrectedNoticeOfRecordation#page4.tif source=1102-0001_RequestCorrectedNoticeOfRecordation#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 046113 FRAME: 0539

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4711361

| | SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----|-----------------------|----------------|
| - 1 | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|----------------|----------------|--|
| TOMOYUKI KONDO | 08/25/2017 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE-KEN |
| City: | YOKKAICHI-SHI |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 510-8503 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29627907 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

413-736-5401

Email:

docket@gtv-ip.com

Correspondent Name:

GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDERLEEDEN, LLP

Address Line 1:

1350 MAIN STREET, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1102-0001 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO |
| SIGNATURE: | /NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/30/2017 |
| | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=1102-0001_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046113 FRAME: 0540

FD17-002 D182017105US

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby: 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie-ken 510-8503 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled: ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR HOUSING for which I (we) have executed.

Design Patent on August 25, 2017

Carial No. filed on for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE. 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

Tomoyaki KONDO Date: August 26, 2017

Name: Tomoyaki KONDO

Witness: _____ Date: ____

PATENT REEL: 046113 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 05/10/2018